
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039608-2025 

Award

Mechanical & Electrical Condition Surveys

Burnley Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039608

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052985 (view related notices)

Published 14 July 2025, 12:55pm

Scope 

Reference

SW/HB

Description

The Council requires condition reports analysing the condition of the M&E services within 32
properties across the Borough.

The reports for each building must cover the following mechanical and electrical
installations:

• Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) systems: This includes boilers, chillers,
air handling units, ductwork, fans and filters.

• Electrical systems: This includes switchgear, distribution boards, cables, lighting and
emergency lighting systems.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039608-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039608-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052985


Page 2 to 6

• Plumbing and drainage systems: This includes hot and cold-water supplies, drainage
systems, pumps and tanks.

• Fire detection and suppression systems: This includes smoke detectors, sprinklers, fire
alarms and extinguishers.

• Lifts and escalators: This includes all lift installations and escalators in the building.

The scope of service for each element should consist of:

• Plant Condition RAG.

• Current effectiveness of the plant.

• Date of installation against the CIBSE Guide M tables for typical plant replacement
requirements.

• Areas of corrosion.

• Areas of system malfunction. Size of the plant and pipework.

• Evaluate M&E test certificates and highlight any missing compliance documentation.

• Photographic evidence of defects.

• Summary of required action.

• Budget costs for replacements.

• Option appraisals (where practical).

Where available, asset registers, as installed drawings, equipment handbooks, maintenance
records and Operation & Maintenance manuals will be made available to help compile the
required outputs, including Life Cycle Cost Analysis.

Tenders are invited from organisations that have the necessary resources, ability, and
experience to meet the Council's requirements. It is anticipated that the contract will start in
August 2025.



Page 3 to 6

 

Contract 1. Mechanical & Electrical Condition Surveys

Supplier

KAM ENGINEERING LTD

Contract value

£44,367 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 27 February 2026

6 months, 24 days



Page 4 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71315300 - Building surveying services

Contract locations

UKD46 - East Lancashire

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

KAM ENGINEERING LTD

Companies House: 14443069

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLZ-8439-LLYM

120 Winchester Road 6 The Mall

Eastleigh

SO53 2QD

United Kingdom

Email: ops@kam-surveys.co.uk

Website: http://www.kam-surveys.co.uk

Region: UKJ35 - South Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Mechanical & Electrical Condition Surveys

mailto:ops@kam-surveys.co.uk
http://www.kam-surveys.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Burnley Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXCG-1649-DCLV

Town Hall, Manchester Rd

Burnley

BB119SA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@burnley.gov.uk

Region: UKD46 - East Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@burnley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Mechanical & Electrical Condition Surveys
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	KAM ENGINEERING LTD

	Contracting authority
	Burnley Borough Council


		2025-07-23T15:09:45+0100
	TCPDF




